PG 677
NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONER’S COURT
A Special meeting of the Navarro County Commissioner’s Court was held on Monday,
the 22™ | day of May, 2017 at 10:00 a.m., in the Courtroom of the Navarro County
Annex Building 601 N. 13" Street in Corsicana, Texas. Presiding Judge HM Davenport

Jr. Commissioners present Jason Grant, Dick Martin, Eddie Moore, and James Olsen.

ks 10:00 A.M. Motion to convene by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Grant
Carried unanimously

2, Opening prayer by Comm. Moore
3 Pledge of Allegiance
4. Public Comments-No comments

Consent Agenda

Motion to approve consent agenda items 5 & 6 by Comm. Martin sec by Comm.
Olsen
Carried unanimously

5. Motion to approve and pay bills as submitted by the County Auditor, including
Current bills, and payroll (paid 05/31/2017) TO WIT PG 680-699

6. Motion to approve Navarro County Renewal Application for Law Enforcement
Liability coverage TO WIT PG 700-710

Action Items
7. No action taken on Burn ban remains off

8. Motion to approve Treasurer’s Report for March 2017, Ryan Douglas by Comm.
Olsen sec by Comm. Moore TOWIT PG 711-712

Carried unanimously

9. Table to approve Schindler Extended Warranty Service for the elevator at the
Navarro County Courthouse

10.  Motion to approve policy that pro-rated pay must be approved through
Commissioners Court by Comm. Olsen sec. by Comm. Grant
Carried unanimously TO WIT: No policy submitted

1. Motion to approve closing 1945 feet of SW CR 3030 in Precinct 4 by Comm.
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Olsen sec by Comm. Moore
Carried unanimously

Motion to approve accepting the resignation of ESD1 Board member Frank Steed
by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Grant TO WIT PG 713
Carried unanimously

Motion to approve West Order Form-Clear Services-Texas Calir Services
Contract #2010-001 for Texoma HIDTA by Comm. Grant sec by Comm.
Martin TO WIT PG 714-715

Carried unanimously

Table of approving Master Service Agreement with Waypoint for software
application services for the Navarro County Sheriff’s Department

Special presentation by Sheriff Elmer Tanner on Courthouse Security

10:44 A. M. Motion to go into Executive Session pursuant to the Texas
Government Code Section 551.071 to confer regarding matters that are privileged,
pursuant to the Attorney Client Privilege by Comm. Olsen secs by Comm. Grant

11:03 A.M. Motion to come out of Executive Session pursuant to the Texas
Government Code Section 551.071 by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Grant
Carried unanimously

No action taken on Executive Session pursuant to the Texas Government Code
Section 551.071 to confer regarding matters that are privileged pursuant to the
Attorney client privilege

11:03 A.M. Motion to go into Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas
Government Code Section 551.074 to discuss Personnel by Comm. Grant sec by
Comm. Martin

Carried unanimously

11:11 A.M. Motion to come out of Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas
Government Code Section 551.074 to discuss Personnel by Comm. Grant
Sec by Comm. Martin

Carried unanimously

No action taken in Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas Government Code
Section 551.074 to discuss Personnel
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Motion to adjourn by Comm. Martin sec Comm. Grant

20.
Carried unanimously

[, Sherry Dowd, Navarro County Clerk, Attest that the Foregoing is a True and accurate
accounting of the commissioners Court’s authorized proceeding for May 22™ , 2017.

Signed 22™ dayof May, 2017

%wj A

Sherry Dowd, County Clerk
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¥ ALL RECORDS FROM 05/22/2017 TO 05/22/2017 DATE-TO-BE-PAID

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME I TEM/REASON INVOICE # VP DATE  DATE TBP PO NO AMOUNT
ACCESS POINT, INC 08 2017 101-560-435 TELEPHONE - CRIM 312177 05/07/17 - 0 4930678 05/17/2017 05/22/2017 63.12
ACCESS POINT. INC 08 2017 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 312177 05/07/17 - 0 4930678 05/17/2017 05/22/2017 5.128.82
AXV PLUMBING CONTRAC 08 2017 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE LABOR - REROUTED GA 9905 05/16/2017 05/22/2017 1,175.00
AKV PLUMBING CONTRAC 08 2017 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE MATERIALS - REROUTE 9905 05/16/2017 05/22/2017 477 .62
AMERICAN FORENSICS L 08 2017 101-406-487 AUTOPSY MOREND. AUGUSTIN 2511 05/12/2017 05/22/2017 1.700.00
AMERICAN TIRE DISTRI 08 2017 101-560-325 TIRES UNIT 2833 - P265/70 S089632609 05/16/2017 05/22/2017 303916 507.20
ANGUS VOLUNTEER FIRE 08 2017 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 3 TRUCKS MAY 2017 05/16/2017 05/22/2017 600.00
AR CONSTRUCTION, LLC 08 2017 101-512-576 CAPITAL IMPROVEM ROOF RESTORATION - MAIN-002 05/16/2017 05/22/2017 304037 59.663.33
AR CONSTRUCTION, LLC 08 2017 101-512-576 CAPITAL IMPROVEM ROOF RESTORATION - 05/18/17 FIM 05/19/2017 05/22/2017 304037 59.633.33
AT&TSERVICES INC. 08 2017 101-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - 287256003327 04/03/ 3327 - MAY 2 05/15/2017 05/22/2017 131.96
AT&TSERVICES INC. 08 2017 101-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - 287256004189 04/03/ 4189 - MAY 2 05/15/2017 05/22/2017 71.53
AT&TSERVICES INC. 08 2017 101-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - 287256008137 04/03/ 8137 - MAY 2 05/15/2017 05/22/2017 23.45
ATETSERVICES [INC. 08 2017 101-568-455 MAINT CONTRACT - 287256004254 04/03/ 4254 - MAY 2 05/15/2017 05/22/2017 39.24
ATRTSERVICES INC, 08 2017 101-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - 287256004254 04/03/ 4254 - MAY 2 05/15/2017 05/22/2017 40.23
AT&TSERVICES INC. 08 2017 101-512-451 MAINT CONTRACT - 287256003555 04/03/ 3555 - MAY 2 05/15/2017 05/22/2017 143.06
ATATSERVICES INC. 08 2017 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 9038723189 05/09/17 3189 - MAY 2 05/19/2017 05/22/2017 131.86
ATRTSERVICES INC. 08 2017 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 9038723030 05/09/17 3030 - MAY 2 05/19/2017 05/22/2017 679.63
ATMOS ENERGY 08 2017 101-410-430 UTILITIES 4015162797 04/11/17 2797 - MAY 2 05/15/2017 05/22/2017 44 .39
ATMOS ENERGY 08 2017 101-410-430 UTILITIES 3033118034 04/11/17 8034 - MAY 2 05/15/2017 05/22/2017 51.62
ATMOS ENERGY 08 2017 101-410-430 UTILITIES 4009459327 04/11/17 9327 - MAY 2 05/17/2017 05/22/2017 54.95
ATMOS ENERGY 08 2017 101-512-435 UTILITIES 3043865324 04/11/17 5324 - MAY 2 05/17/2017 05/22/2017 864.91
ATMOS ENERGY 08 2017 101-410-430 UTILITIES 4020245287 03/29/17 5287 - APR 2 05/17/2017 05/22/2017 52.07
ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING 08 2017 101-410-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 2 WHEEL DOLLY 3078/37 05/17/2017 05/22/2017 304118 69.99
AUTOMATION DIRECT 08 2017 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 10" TOUCH PANEL SCR 7677509 05/16/2017 05/22/2017 303704 1.727.00
AUTOMATION DIRECT 08 2017 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 24V POWER SUPPLY 7770858 05/16/2017 05/22/2017 303959 682.00
AUTOMATION DIRECT 08 2017 101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP D2-EM EXPANSION MOD 7768955 05/16/2017 05/22/2017 303977 276.00
AUTOMATION DIRECT 08 2017 101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP SHIPPING 7768955 05/16/2017 05/22/2017 303977 44 .02
AUTOMATION DIRECT 08 2017 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 0L205 1/0 BASE 7772513 05/16/2017 05/22/2017 303983 476.00
AUTOMATION DIRECT 08 2017 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 15" TOUCH PANEL SCR 7764447 05/16/2017 05/22/2007 303629  2.484 .00
B & G AUTO PARTS 08 2017 101-560-321 OPERATING SUPPLT BALL MOUNT, LOCK 614231 05/16/2017 05/22/2017 303654 76.70
B & G AUTO PARTS 08 2017 101-560-321 OPERATING SUPPLT HITCH SLEEVE, LOCK 614260 05/16/2017 05/22/2017 303654 16.05
B & G AUTD PARTS 08 2017 101-560-321 OPERATING SUPPLI WIPER BLADES. OIL. 614170 05/16/2017 05/22/2017 125.70
B & G AUTO PARTS 08 2017 101-560-321 OPERATING SUPPLI HOSE. CLAMPS 614032 (2) 05/16/2017 05/22/2017 303654 4.00
B & G AUTO PARTS 08 2017 101-560-321 OPERATING SUPPLI BAFTERIES 614168 05/16/2017 05/22/2017 304093 285 80
B & G AUTO PARTS 08 2017 101-560-321 OPERATING SUPPLT BATTERIES 614168 05/16/2017 05/22/2017 304093 325.90
BARRY FIRE DEPT 08 2017 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 4 TRUCKS MAY 2017 05/16/2017 05/22/2017 800.00
BLACKFORD PRINTING C 08 2017 101-406-315 FORMS & PRINTING 5500 LASER CHECKS 34450 05/16/2017 05/22/2017 304040 684.75
BLOOMING GROVE FIRE 08 2017 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 4 TRUCKS MAY 2017 05/16/2017 05/22/2017 800.00
BOB BARKER COMPANY [ 08 2017 101-512-352 INMATE CLOTHING SNAP INSTALLATION T UT1000417911 05/18/2017 05/22/2017 303960 §3.95
BOB BARKER COMPANY 1 08 2017 101-512-352 INMATE CLOTHING THERMAL PANTS - ORA UT1000419004 05/18/2017 05/22/2017 303997 119.37
BOB BARKER COMPANY I 08 2017 101-512-352 INMATE CLOTHING THERMAL TOPS - ORAN UT1000419004 05/18/2017 05/22/2017 303997 119.37
CANON FINANCIAL SERV 08 2017 101-403-440 COPIER RENTAL  001-0737611-001 - M 17267759 05/12/2017 05/22/2017 420 81
CAP FLEET UPFITTERS 08 2017 101-560-320 OPERATING EQUIPM SHIPPING CAPQ25441  05/18/2017 05/22/2017 303975 51.84
CAP FLEET UPFITTERS 08 2017 101-560-320 OPERATING EQUIPM 4-LAMP HOUSING - RE CAP(25441 05/18/2017 05/22/2017 303975 1.176.12
CAP FLEET UPFITTERS 08 2017 101-560-320 OPERATING EQUIPM 2017 TAHOE SIREN SP CAPQ24154-1 05/18/2017 05/22/2017 303705 45.92
CAP FLEET UPFITTERS 08 2017 101-560-320 OPERATING EQUIPM SA31SMT SPEAKER MOU CAPQ24154-1 05/18/2017 05/22/2017 303705 45.92-
CAP FLEET UPFITTERS 08 2017 101-560-320 OPERATING EQUIPM INNER EDGE RTX 8-LT CAPQ24154-1 05/18/2017 05/22/2017 303705  1.255.52
CAP FLEET UPFITTERS 08 2017 101-560-321 OPERATING SUPPLI LIGHT BAR BRACKETS CAPQ26243  05/18/2017 05/22/2017 304120 49.62
CAP FLEET UPFITTERS 08 2017 101-560-320 OPERATING EQUIPM ION LIGHTS - RED/BL CAPQ24154 05/18/2017 05/22/2017 303705 791.20
CAP FLEET UPFITTERS 08 2017 101-560-320 OPERATING EQUIPM SHIPPING CAPQ24154 05/18/2017 05/22/2017 303705 22.90
CAP FLEET UPFITTERS 08 2017 101-560-320 OPERATING EQUIPM SA31SMT SPEAKER MOU CAPQ24154 05/18/2017 05/22/2017 303705 45.92
CENTURYLINK 08 2017 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 36552458 04/12/17 - 1409281085 05/19/2017 05/22/2017 1.59
CENTURYLINK 08 2017 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 36553093 04/12/17 - 1409281175  05/19/2017 05/22/2017 36.52
CHATFIELD VOLUNTEER 0B 2017 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 5 TRUCKS MAY 2017 05/16/2017 05/22/2017 1.000.00
CITIBANK 08 2017 101-512-465 EXTRADITION OF P 2621 04/01/17 - 04/ 05/03/17 05/16/2017 05/22/2017 111.87
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CITY ELECTRIC 08 2017 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 300 W 3RD - INSTALL 26352 05/17/2017 05/22/2017 236.36
CITY ELECTRIC 08 2017 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 300 W 3RD - INSTALL 26362 05/17/2017 05/22/2017 304042 236.36
CLERK. SUPREME COURT 08 2017 101-475-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT STATE BAR DUES 06/0 THOMPSON, RO 05/16/2017 05/22/2017 300.00
CLERK. SUPREME COURT 08 2017 101-475-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT STATE BAR DUES 06/0 WOLF. ANDREW 05/16/2017 05/22/2017 235.00
CLERK. SUPREME COURT 08 2017 101-475-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT STATE BAR DUES 06/0 FULBRIGHT, P 05/16/2017 05/22/2017 235.00
CLERK. SUPREME COURT 08 2017 101-475-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT STATE BAR DUES 06/0 KINGMAN, JAM 05/16/2017 05/22/2017 233.00
CLERK. SUPREME COURT 08 2017 101-430-419 DUES & PUBLICATI STATE BAR DUES 06/0 PUTMAN, AMAN 05/17/2017 05/22/2017 335.00
CLERK. SUPREME COURT 08 2017 101-475-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT STATE BAR DUES 06/0 THOMPSON, WI 05/16/2017 05/22/2017 300.00
CODY BEAUCHAMP 08 2017 101-425-490 MENTAL / AD LITE AD-LITEM 2017-13 05/15/2017 ©5/22/2017 100.00
COOY BEAUCHAMP 08 2017 101-425-490 MENTAL / AD LITE AD-LITEM 2017-14 05/15/2017 05/22/2017 200.00
CODY BEAUCHAMP 08 2017 101-425-490 MENTAL / AD LITE AD-LITEM 2017-15 05/15/2017 05/22/2017 100.00
CODY BEAUCHAMP 08 2017 101-425-490 MENTAL / AD LITE AD-LITEM 2017-18 05/15/2017 05/22/2017 100.00
CONNIE HICKMAN 08 2017 101-459-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 2017 20 HR JP SCHOO REIMB - 05/0 05/16/2017 05/22/2017 474 .61
CONNIE LIVINGSTON 0B 2017 101-475-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC SUPPORT STAFF LEADE JUN 2017 05/16/2017 05/22/2017 178.50
CONNIE LIVINGSTON 08 2017 101-475-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC SUPPORT STAFF LEADE JUN 2017 05/16/2017 05/22/2017 250.38
COPY CENTER 08 2017 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES SIGNATURE STAMP - K 0154129-001 05/16/2017 05/22/2017 304092 23.95
COPY CENTER 08 2017 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES SIGNATURE STAMP - G 0154129-001 05/16/2017 05/22/2017 304092 23.95
COPY CENTER 08 2017 101-512-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES STAMP - 312 W 2ND A 0154199-001 05/16/2017 05/22/2017 304131 24.98
CORBET-0AK VALLEY VO 08 2017 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 4 TRUCKS MAY 2017 05/16/2017 05/22/2017 800.00
CORRECTIONAL MANAGEM 08 2017 101-572-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 2017 DRUG IMPACT CO JANSSEN, CHR 05/16/2017 05/22/2017 235.00
CORRECTIONS PRODUCTS 08 2017 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE 24V MOTOR W/SLIP CL 48192 05/16/2017 05/22/2017 304052 750.00
CORRECTIONS PRODUCTS 08 2017 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE SHIPPING 48192 05/16/2017 05/22/2017 304052 40.00
CORSICANA DAILY SUN 08 2017 101-512-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPT 10707 04/01/17 - 04 146 05/15/2017 05/22/2017 84.58
CORSICANA DAILY SUN 08 2017 101-402-418 ADVERTISING & LE 10707 04/01/17 - 04 146 05/15/2017 05/22/2017 96.96
CORSICANA DAILY SUN 08 2017 101-409-418 ADVERTISING & LE 10707 04/01/17 - 04 146 05/15/2017 05/22/2017 169,16
DAMARA WATKINS 08 2017 101-425-490 MENTAL / AD LITE AD-LITEM 2017-11 05/15/2017 05/22/2017 200.00
DAMARA WATKINS 08 2017 101-425-490 MENTAL / AD LITE AD-LITEM 2017-16 0571572017 05/22/2017 100.00
DAMARA WATKINS 08 2017 101-425-490 MENTAL / AD LITE AD-LITEM 2017-17 05/15/2017 05/22/2017 100.00
DAMARA WATKINS 08 2017 101-425-490 MENTAL / AD LITE AD-LITEM 2017-19 05/15/2017 05/22/2017 100.00
DAMARA WATKINS 08 2017 101-425-490 MENTAL / AD LITE AD-LITEM 2017-20 05/15/2017 05/22/2017 100.00
DAMARA WATKINS 08 2017 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ROGERS. PENELOPE 35851 05/15/2017 05/22/2017 450.00
DANDA PARKER 08 2017 101-409-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 179 MILES @ .535  MAY 2017 05/15/2017 05/22/2017 95.77
DANIEL ROBERT BILTZ 08 2017 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED JACKSON. CRYSTAL 37503 05/15/2017 05/22/2017 440.00
DANIEL ROBERT BILTZ 08 2017 101-430-490 MENTAL / AD LITE ITIO 25870 05/17/2017 05/22/2017 400.00
DAWSON VOLUNTEER FIR 08 2017 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 4 TRUCKS MAY 2017 05/16/2017 05/22/2017 800.00
DEAGEN TRAILERS & TR 08 2017 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM GODSENECK TRAILER T 2655 05/16/2017 05/22/2017 304156 595.00
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 08 2017 101-403-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 04/01/17 - 04/30/17 AR12833 05/15/2017 05/22/2017 72.80
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 08 2017 101-456-310 QFFICE SUPPLIES 04/01/17 - 04/30/17 AR12833 05/15/2017 05/22/2017 17.94
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 08 2017 101-457-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 04/01/17 - 04/30/17 AR12833 05/15/2017 05/22/2017 8.60
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 08 2017 101-458-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 04/01/17 - 04/30/17 AR12833 05/15/2017 05/22/2017 20.44
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 08 2017 101-459-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 04/01/17 - 04/30/17 AR12833 05/15/2017 05/22/2017 127.33
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 08 2017 101-495-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 04/01/17 - 04/30/17 AR12833 05/15/2017 05/22/2017 .02
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 08 2017 101-403-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 03/01/17 - 03/31/17 AR12515 05/15/2017 05/22/2017 82.62
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 08 2017 101-456-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES ©03/01/17 - 03/31/17 AR12515 05/15/2017 05/22/2017 11.18
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 08 2017 101-457-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 03/01/17 - 03/31/17 AR1Z515 05/15/2017 05/22/2017 9.50
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 08 2017 101-458-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 03/01/17 - 03/31/17 AR12515 05/15/2017 05/22/2017 14.46
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 08 2017 101-459-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 03/01/17 - 03/31/17 AR12515 05/15/2017 05/22/2017 98.03
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 08 2017 101-495-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 03/01/17 - 03/31/17 AR1Z2515 05/15/2017 05/22/2017 .02
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 08 2017 101-403-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 02/01/17 - 02/28/17 AR13032 05/15/2017 05/22/2017 60.14
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 08 2017 101-456-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 02/01/17 - 02/28/17 AR13032 05/15/2017 05/22/2017 20.78
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 08 2017 101-457-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 02/01/17 - 02/28/17 AR13032 05/15/2017 05/22/2017 4.58
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 08 2017 101-458-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 02/01/17 - 02/28/17 AR13032 05/15/2017 05/22/2017 8.32
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 08 2017 101-495-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 02/01/17 - 02/28/17 AR13032 05/15/2017 05/22/2017 83.74
DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 08 2017 101-459-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 02/01/17 - 02/28/17 AR13032 05/15/2017 05/22/2017 69.87
ELECTION SYSTEMS & S 08 2017 101-409-425 ELECTIONS ELECTION SUPPORT 05 1008918 05/17/2017 05/22/2017 4.525.00
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EMERGENCY SERVICE OI 08 2017
EMHOUSE VOLUNTEER FI 08 2017
ENGINEERING INNOVATI 08 2017
ENGINEERING [NNOVATI 08 2017
EUREKA VOLUNTEER FIR 08 2017
FIVE STAR SERVICES 1 08 2017
FIVE STAR SERVICES I 08 2017
FROST VOLUNTEER FIRE 08 2017
GALLS LLC 08 2017

GALLS LLC 08 2017
GALLS LLC 08 2017
GALLS LLC 08 2017
GALLS LLC 08 2017

GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTO 08 2017
GILFILLAN HARDWARE 08 2017
GILFILLAN HARDWARE 08 2017
GILFILLAN HARDWARE 08 2017
GILFILLAN HARDWARE 08 2017
GOLDEN CIRCLE TREE C 08 2017
GOLDEN CIRCLE TREE C 08 2017
GREENWORX PRINTING 08 2017
GREENWORX PRINTING 08 2017
GRIFFIMN ROUGHTON FUN 08 2017
H E B GROCERY #238 08 2017
HAM RADIO OUTLET 08 2017
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SE 08 2017
HOME DEPQT CREDIT SE 08 2017
HOME GEPOT CREDIT SE 08 2017
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SE 08 2017
HOME DEPQT CREDIT SE 08 2017
HOME DEPOT CREOIT SE 08 2017
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SE 08 2017
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SE 08 2017
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES. 1 08 2017
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, 1 08 2017
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES. 1 08 2017
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES. 1 08 2017
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, I 08 2017
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES, I 08 2017
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES. 1 08 2017
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES. 1 08 2017
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES. I 08 2017

JAMES MANUFACTURING 08 2017
JASON GRANT 08 2017
JASON GRANT 08 2017
JASON GRANT 08 2017

JUANITA B EDGECOMB P 08 2017
JUANITA B EDGECOMB P 08 2017
K & S TIRE TOWING & 08 2017
K & S TIRE TOWING & 08 2017
K & S TIRE TOWING & 08 2017
K & S TIRE TOWING & 08 2017
K &S TIRE TOWING & 08 2017
K & S TIRE TOWING & 08 2017
K & S TIRE TOWING & 08 2017

ACCOUNT #

GENERAL FUND

A/P CLAIMS LIST

o L

ALL RECORDS FROM 05/22/2017 TO 05/22/2017 DATE-T0-BE-PAID

ACCOUNT NAME

101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION
101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION
101-440-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES
101-440-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES
101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION
101-512-380 GROCERIES
101-512-380 GROCERIES
101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION
101-560-426 UNTFORMS
101-560-426 UNIFORMS
101-560-426 UNIFORMS
101-560-426 UNIFORMS
101-560-426 UNIFORMS
101-410-430 UTILITIES

1TEM/REASON INVOICE #
3 TRUCKS MAY 2017
3 TRUCKS MAY 2017
160 9 X 12 PARCELPA 14463
SHIPPING 14463
3 TRUCKS MAY 2017

04/20/17 - 04/26/17 27405
04/27/17 - 05/03/17 27455

4 TRUCKS MAY 2017
CLASS B PANTS - WAF 007458929
SS SHIRT - WAFER, F 007458929
WINDBREAKER - WAFER 007458929
POLO SHIRTS - MARTI 007467381
POLO SHIRTS - FRANC 007483023
448 TOWER ST OFC 04 23231169-4

101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP ROLLERS. PAINT. BUC 81600/1
101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP HINGES, PADLOCK, KE B82377/1

101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP CABLE TIES
101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP PAINT

83111/1
83028/1

101-410-454 MAINT CONTRACT - 209 W 1ST - TRIMMED 727234
101-412-454 MAINT CONTRACT - 313 W 3RD - REMOVED 727234

101-512-312 FORMS & PRINTING ARREST REPORTS
101-512-312 FORMS & PRINTING BAIL BONDS

101-406-487 AUTOPSY
101-406-495 MESCELLANEOUS

50652

50652
MOREND. AUGUSTIN D4/28/17
JURORS - WATER 021818

101-568-320 OPERATING EQUIPM AMATEUR RADIO & EQU T1-127821

101-410-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP NUT DRIVER SET

6120359

101-410-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 1/4™ MAGNETIC NUT D 6120359

101-410-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 6" PHILLIPS
101-410-321 MATNTENANCE SUPP BIT SET W/MAGNETIC
101-410-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP D BATTERIES
101-410-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP D BATTERIES
101-410-335 YARD MAINTENANCE GAS BLOWER
101-410-335 YARD MAINTENANCE 160Z CYCLE OIL

6120359
6120359
6120359
6120359
6120359
6120359

101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL AMMEX NITRILE GLOVE WO0706900
101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL AMMEX NITRILE GLOVE W0706900
101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL AMMEX NITRILE GLOVE W0706900
101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL AMMEX NITRILE GLOVE WO0706900
101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL AMMEX NITRILE GLOVE W0706901

101-512-352 INMATE CLOTHING
101-512-352 INMATE CLOTHING
101-512-352 INMATE CLOTHING

ORANGE SANDALS - M W0707000
ORANGE SANDALS - L W0707000
ORANGE SANDALS - XL W0707000

101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL AMMEX NITRILE GLOVE W0706301
101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTE SS WALL MOUNTABLE S 52099